8:30

8:45

9:00

9:15

9:30

BIG STONE COUNTY BOARD
June 16, 2015

AGENDA

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve Minutes: June 2, 2015 — Regular Meeting
Amendments to agenda, if any

Approve agenda

Committee Reports

Bill Watson, County Attorney
Blayne Johnson, SWCD — 2014 Update and 2016 Budget

Michelle Knutson, County Auditor
Authorize Payment of Bills
Authorize Internal Transactions
Execute Farm Leases

Staffing Update

Miscellaneous

arwnE

Jodi Hormann, HRA — Housing Preservation Grant

Elaine Martig, County Recorder
1. Postage Meter
2. Staffing Update

Dawn Gregoire, HR Director

1. Approve Appraiser Job Description
2. Seasonal Extension Worker Hire
3. Adult Services Social Worker Hire

Adjourn



