## **BIG STONE COUNTY BOARD**

June 16, 2015

## **AGENDA**

8:30	Call to order Pledge of Allegiance Approve Minutes: June 2, 2015 – Regular Meeting Amendments to agenda, if any Approve agenda Committee Reports
8:45	Bill Watson, County Attorney
9:00	Blayne Johnson, SWCD – 2014 Update and 2016 Budget
9:15	Michelle Knutson, County Auditor  1. Authorize Payment of Bills  2. Authorize Internal Transactions  3. Execute Farm Leases  4. Staffing Update  5. Miscellaneous
9:30	Jodi Hormann, HRA – Housing Preservation Grant

## **Elaine Martig, County Recorder**

- 1. Postage Meter
- 2. Staffing Update

## Dawn Gregoire, HR Director

- 1. Approve Appraiser Job Description
- 2. Seasonal Extension Worker Hire
- 3. Adult Services Social Worker Hire

Adjourn